GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3862
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
SCHEMES FOR PROMOTION OF CULTURE

Mahajan Smt. Sumitra;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patel Shri Lalubhai;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Singh Alias Pappu Singh
Shri Uday

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Governments for grants for cultural activities under various
schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the status of these proposals, State/UT-wise and scheme-wise;
(c) the details of amount released and spent, State/UT-wise and scheme-wise; and

(d) the extent to which such schemes are likely to benefit the artists performing cultural programmes?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARISELJA)

(a): Yes, sir. A proposal has been received from the Government of Jammu and Kashmir during 2012-13 for setting up of Government
Regional Museum at Leh.

(b) to (d); As the proposal was incomplete, the State Government has been requested to send a complete proposal with all the
requisite documents.
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